
Hose Couplings

Dixon Powhatan 20078-2

Aluminum Expansion Ring Rocker Lug Couplings

• Special tooling is required to attach these couplings to hose
• Hardcoated finish
• All couplings come complete with expansion rings, swivel and tail washers
• 3 rocker lugs on male and female

* Under no circumstance should the fittings be used beyond the working pressure of the hose. 
Assembled hose should be hydrostatically proof tested before use, and thereafter in accordance with NFPA 1962.

• Other sizes and threads are also available. Consult the factory for pricing and availability.
• For females or males only, consult the factory for pricing and availability.

• Rack hose
• Lugs on female only
• Working pressure: 225 PSI

Dixon
Part #

RH16168
RH16168F

Bowl
Size

1-11/16"
1-11/16"

Hose
Size
1½"
1½"

Thread
Type
NPSH

NH (NST)

• Single jacket
• Lugs on female and males
• Working pressure: 270 PSI

Dixon
Part #
S16168
S16175
S16181
S26268
S26275
S26281
S26287

S16168F
S16175F
S16181F
S26268F
S26275F
S26281F
S26287F

Bowl
Size

1-11/16"
1-3/4"

1-13/16"
2-11/16"

2-3/4"
2-13/16"

2-7/8"
1-11/16"

1-3/4"
1-13/16"
2-11/16"

2-3/4"
2-13/16"

2-7/8"

Hose
Size
1½"
1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"
2½"
2½"
1½"
1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"
2½"
2½"

Thread
Type
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH

NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)

• Double jacket
• Lugs on female and males
• Working pressure: 360 PSI

Dixon
Part #

D16187
D16193
D16206

D263
D16187F
D16193F
D16206F

D263F

Bowl
Size
1-7/8"

1-15/16"
2-1/16"

3"
1-7/8"

1-15/16"
2-1/16"

3"

Hose
Size
1½"
1½"
1½"
2½"
1½"
1½"
1½"
2½"

Thread
Type
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH
NPSH

NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)
NH (NST)


