Aluminum Expansion Ring Rocker Lug Couplings



- Special tooling is required to attach these couplings to hose
- Hardcoated finish
- · All couplings come complete with expansion rings, swivel and tail washers
- 3 rocker lugs on male and female
- Rack hose
- Lugs on female only
- Working pressure: 225 PSI

Hose	Thread	Bowl	Dixon
Size	Type	Size	Part #
1½"	NPSH	1-11/16"	RH16168
1½"	NH (NST)	1-11/16"	RH16168F

Single jacket

- Lugs on female and males
- Working pressure: 270 PSI

Hose Size	Thread Type	Bowl Size	Dixon Part #
11⁄2"	NPSH	1-11/16"	S16168
1½"	NPSH	1-3/4"	S16175
1½"	NPSH	1-13/16"	S16181
21/2"	NPSH	2-11/16"	S26268
21⁄2"	NPSH	2-3/4"	S26275
21/2"	NPSH	2-13/16"	S26281
21/2"	NPSH	2-7/8"	S26287
11⁄2"	NH (NST)	1-11/16"	S16168F
1½"	NH (NST)	1-3/4"	S16175F
1½"	NH (NST)	1-13/16"	S16181F
21⁄2"	NH (NST)	2-11/16"	S26268F
21⁄2"	NH (NST)	2-3/4"	S26275F
21⁄2"	NH (NST)	2-13/16"	S26281F
21⁄2"	NH (NST)	2-7/8"	S26287F

• Double jacket

Lugs on female and males

Working pressure: 360 PSI

Hose Size	Thread Type	Bowl Size	Dixon Part #
1½"	NPSH	1-7/8"	D16187
1½"	NPSH	1-15/16"	D16193
11⁄2"	NPSH	2-1/16"	D16206
21⁄2"	NPSH	3"	D263
11⁄2"	NH (NST)	1-7/8"	D16187F
11⁄2"	NH (NST)	1-15/16"	D16193F
11⁄2"	NH (NST)	2-1/16"	D16206F
21⁄2"	NH (NST)	3"	D263F

We Ship

World Wide

• Other sizes and threads are also available. Consult the factory for pricing and availability.

• For females or males only, consult the factory for pricing and availability.

* **Under no circumstance should the fittings be used beyond the working pressure of the hose.** Assembled hose should be hydrostatically proof tested before use, and thereafter in accordance with NFPA 1962.

Call Toll Free: 1-866-711-4673

WebSales@GoodyearRubberProducts.com

